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Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the
future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Part Effective
Appn| Tariff Goods II List
No. Item Ref, No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. From To

2935 | 39.07.99 | Bra cups, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him | Free 17%%| 10.8 235 | 1/7/67 |31/12/71
only in making swimsuits

2936 | 40.14.19 | Bra cups, moulded, when declared by a manufacturer for | Free 15% | 10.8 235 | 1/7/67 {31/12/71
use by him only in making swimsuits

2937 | 61.11.09 | Bra cups, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him | Free 25% | 10.8 195 | 1/7/67 [31/12/71
only in making swimsuits

2938 | 84.22.04 | Conveyors, roller, power or gravity operated .. .. | Free | 20% | 25% | 10.2 153 | 1/7/67 [31/12/69

2939 | 85.28.00 Lig{lts, indicating, and shrouds therefore, suited for use o Free .. Free | 10.8 27 | 1/7/67 31/12/69
electric stoves

2940 | 85.28.00 | Lights, indicating, suited for use in making or repairing | Free 109% | 10.8 27 | 1/7/67 {31/12/69
coffee percolators

2941 | 85.28.00 Lightsi_1 indicating, suited for making or repairing washing | Free Free | 10.8 28 | 1/7/67 |31/12/69
machines

2942 | 85.28.00 | Lights, indicating, suited for use in making or repairing | Free 15% | 10.8 27 | 1/7/67 {31/12/69
electric heaters or fish fryers

2943 | 85.28.00 | Lights, indicating, snap-in, suited for the manufacture of | Free 15% | 10.8 27 | 1/7/67 |31/12/69
electrical appliances other than stoves, ranges, and
washing machines

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 22 August 1968. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Nortick is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Tariff Notice No. 1968/72—Applications for Approval

Rates of Duty
Appn|  Tariff Goods Part
No. Item 14
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref.
Such rate not exceeding
2993 | 32.09.01 | Lacquers, metal finishing, transparent or tinted, viz.—cellulose, stoving % .. 25% 10.8
synthetic, melamine stoving, acrylics, gum, epoxys, vinyl, hot lac- | as the Minister may in any case direct
quers, lacquers for metallised work, lacquers strippers and reducers,
stopping-off lacquers and removers
Such rate not exceeding
2994 | 34.02.00 | Ambiterics D and H, long chain substituted betaines 25% .. 5% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
2995 | 34.02.00 | Amphionics D, T, and H, being ampholytic surface-active agents 25% .. 25% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
2996 | 34.02.00 | Teric 17A3, being cetyl-oleyl-alcohol condensed with about 3.5 moles 25% .. 25% 10.8
of ethylene oxide per mole of alcohol as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
2997 | 34.02.00 | Vulcastab LS, being sodium oleyl-para-anisidine sulphonate. This 25% .. 25% 10.8
product is a surface-active agent, with good stabilising power and | as the Minister may in any case direct
considerable wetting properties
Such rate not exceeding
2998 | 34.02.00 | Vulcastab LW, an ethylene oxide/fatty alcohol condensate. The % .. 25% 10.8
product is a non-ionic surface-active agent, with pronounced | as the Minister may in any case direct
stabilising power
Such rate not exceeding
2999 | 38.19.99 | Vulcamel TBN, being 33 % thio-beta-naphthol and 67 9; inert wax. This % .. 25% 10.8
product is a peptizer, used in natural rubber SBR, high-styrene | as the Minister may in any case direct
resins, and in polychloroprene of the Neoprene W type
3000 | 39.07.99 | Shields, welding, protective, moulded from man-made plastic re- Free 209 25% 10.2
inforced with glass fibre
3001 | 65.06.09 | Helmet shells, industrial, protective, moulded from man-made plastic Free 20% 25% 10.2
reinforced with glass fibre
3002 | 76.16.99 | Rollers, aluminium, cloth and batching, used to hold cloth during Free 15% 25% 10.1
processing or storage in woollen and knitting mills
3003 | 84.22.09 | Log lifting tongs .. .. . .. .. .. Free 209% 25% 10.2
3004 | 84.59.39 | Farm flow effluent disposal system, consisting of a pump operated by Free 209% 25% 10.2
tractor power take off, with an agitator and conditioner to be
mounted over a slurry tank and used to render farmyard slurries
containing straw, feathers, etc., into a pumpable material
3005 | 84.65.09 | Brakes, air, hydraulic or mechanically operated, for use on all types of Free 20% 25% 10.2
industrial machinery
3006 | 85.19.41 | Control panels for log carriages and saw mill saws Free 20% 25% 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 August 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1968.

Q

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



